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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

<4
4@ COMMON PLEAS No. (OO ‘5 74) = C>b

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

S‘ Iay mup\ —b ,rR'\ ¢ \mr\r*(\ S Ypo-2-0
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary . STATE ¥ CODE
RILAFT22 S 58S CleacSield A WY O

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Piaintitf ) {Defendant)

- \\Q -
y| 1 2100 oishe ¢ Coue rete Traduls T Lg(‘_’vs Qamuel D.PD\}C.\M\(‘AS@

frev SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OF HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
Cv 192 .
19 M0 DNRalle O
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B.
This Nofice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon -2 [ () { SersS OOUC~ ?Q\Té’ \ d( 1(:‘*% 'I e , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appedl
Name of appellee(s) /
{Common Pleas Na. 00O-S7 (e 0-2) } within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

M mQ ‘D\D&AOM))

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

S e y \\ ~
RULE: To oo(01 SN0 S Cone \‘e\e ‘Q‘O(\u_aLg.appeuee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU,

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / 2 %’
Date: S |1 (0 0000, _

MAY 1 6 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 31284 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicabie boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF .

; 88
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
{7 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.
{date of service)

receipt attached hereto. and upon the appellee. fname)
.19

, upon the District Justice designated therein on
O by personal service [ by {certified) (registered) mail, sender’s

, on
O by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[ and further that | served the Rule to Fite a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , 19 [J by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS — DAY OF 19

Signature of affiant

Signature ot official before whom athdavit was made

Title of ofhcial

My commission expires on .19,

0"

%
555" 0%
aaiide?

fseiouciiold
MEUS Y LB
9

000

2
i

/



. ~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
g+ - COVMONWEALTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 '[SWISHER CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC 1
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 55
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [RICHARDS, SAMUEL DAVID, ET AL. 1

RD2, BOX 185
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

SAMUEL D. RICHARDS -
RD2, BOX 185 Docket No.: CV-0000154-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 3/23/00
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
— Judgmert: PCR PLAINTIFF
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) — SWISHER CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) _RICHARDS, SAMUEIL DAVID

in the amount of $ 5,320_04 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/17/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages wiil be assessed on: . : Amount of Judgment $_5,216.04
Judgment Costs $___104.00
. - . o Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_5,320.04
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S
Certified Judgment Total $

[ ] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing wil be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NCTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

L(—- (1-00 Date /‘(2@\ w , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99
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# Return Receipt Fee
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FROM
JUBICIAL DSTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Ny )ﬁ P ;
COMMON PLEAS No. P 7(0 Ly

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

_Sacuel O R enards Ylpo-2-0

S OF APPELLANT oy STATE 7% CODE
:.) S 4 -:.:‘.: 2 E\ : . \P .

BATE OF TOGAENT X éTHECAkOF(Ptaimiﬂ) C lPR-CQ‘\@\(\ A {Defendant) Y 2O

1] 19l oot Coxcele T A Tiow Qanse Rehardd
CLAIM NO. SIGNAT: AGENT

OF APPELLANT ATTOR

Cv 19 _Q .
T 19 Dol DQ« e,

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. ) . L )
This Nofice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

: - \
Enter rule upon &q L) 18Y 2 S G oC m"r\g E(ﬁ*( Yax ot T MC , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appel?ee{s) !

(Common Pleas No. _ {22~ 577 (" BN } within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
: RN
R D

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To S}(,@)‘.S\'\‘Qr - C(": ¢ V?'\'P T‘\%(\’l( P <. appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file o complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

~ (3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. <) M .\

Date:, 5 ./’ (o 0200, Signature of Prothonotary’ o Deputy

William 24 g -
" ergouclon o e

AP 12-64 COURT FILE %25



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
JOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SOUNTY OF o 1(:«‘

; 88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

[J a copy of the Notice -of Appeal, Common F"Ieas' No. » upon the Digtsict Justice designated therein on

(date of service) 5= l=EXD O3 by personal service (% "by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeflee, (name) 5,wi$-]'_\e.c‘i> , an

_mly_éét,e'__ . %cb © 0 by personal service (5 by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
O and further that I served the Rule to File a Complaintaccompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , 19 [ by personal service (] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

'WORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME : ,: 2 : !
HSs . DAY OF , 19 “ s“““

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of ofticial

My commission expires on 19.

-—

Qf




VAR i';";OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
’ COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dVRGCn&%r\é TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [SWISHER CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC 1
OJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 55
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 'RICHARDS, SAMUEL DAVID, ET AL. 1

RD2, BOX 185
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

'RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000154-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 3/23/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— Judgment: FOR DPLATNTIFF OO S - CO

@ Judgment was entered for: - (Name) _SWISHER CONCRETE._PRODUCTS, INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RTCHARDS CONSTRIICTION

in the amount of $ 5.,320.04 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/17/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_5,216.04
Judgment Costs $___104.00
: . . o Interest on Judgment $____ .00
[:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_5,320.04
I:' Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
' Post Judgment Costs 4
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. z===========
Certified Judgment Total $

[:I Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Piace: o ]

Time:

I A

William A. Shaw 22&
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENP@YBhidfighA NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

‘-(' (/L (170 Date ._—66\ w , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recerq of the proceegh ontaining the judgment.

5 3( ©0 Datew , District Justice
<

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



/ N:;OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

GOUNTY OF . CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF CJI\L;RGC'\.,!AES'ET/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: - NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [SWISHER CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC 1
OJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 55
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 RICHARDS, SAMUEL DAVID, ET AL. 1

RD2, BOX 185
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000154-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 3/23/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR_ PLAINTIFF

[x] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) _SWISHER CONCRETE PRODOCTS, TNC

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RTCHARDS, SAMIOEL DAVID

in the amount of $ 5.320.04 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/17/00
‘:] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.5,216.04
Judgment Costs $___104.00
. . . . Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.5,320.04
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ _ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs 4
D Levy is stayed for gays or D generally stayed. T ——
Certified Judgment Total $§

[ ] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Cate: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Lk'(/l.-&o Date ?@\W , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recorg-ef the proceedings containing the judgment.
5-3lep Date w ¢ ‘é(l; , District Justice

\

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004 B

Coo L 20,0

RE: 00-576-CD
Swisher Concrete Products, Inc. vs. Samuel D. Richards

Dear Swisher Concrete Products, Incorporated:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

~ If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

:v\% c)\L \\’\m Sl fj

Dav1d S. Meholick
Court Administrator




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 . MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATCR

Noticé of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-576-CD
Swisher Concrete Products, Inc. vs. Samuel D. Richards

Dear Samuel D. Richards:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two vears.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to prcceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

™

g N:\}‘Jj\% \ ‘\ g‘ v "f"'

David S. Mehollck
Court Administrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Swisher Concrete Products, Inc.
Vs. 00-576-CD

Samuel David Richards

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1s hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of January, 2005, as per Rule 230.2

KJ;U; Mw@,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Gt 21200
VAT A Sraw

2rothehiuc. y Serg of Courts



